PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert John Brockway	08/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terra Compactor Wheel Corp.
Street Address:	1394 Clemons Road
City:	Scottsboro
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35769

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13216410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 136 S. Wisconsin St.

Address Line 4: Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53074-2222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TER0400.024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robyn L. Templin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 13216

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0331

Attorney Docket No. TER0400.024

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: \blacksquare U.S. Application or \square U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

· -	-				
ASSIGNORS (inve	ntors):				
Robert John Brockway			1394 Clemons Road		
Name			Scottsboro, AL 35769	US	
			Address	Citizenship	
hereby sell, assign,	and transfer to				
ASSIGNEE:					
Terra Compactor Wheel Corp. of			1394 Clemons Road		
an Alabama corporation			Scottsboro, AL 35769		
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)			Address		
☐ an undix for the United State claim priority in and	I to any and all improves FAL JACKET COMP	essions ments	(%) interest s and in all foreign countries, in which are disclosed in the invent ON WHEEL CLEAT AND ME RING THEREOF	ion entitled:	
	and	which	is found in		
(a)	U.S. patent application ser	tion ex rial no.	ecuted on even date herewith; o ecuted on; or; or; on serial no; or licable).		

Page 1 of 2

number when it becomes known.

			DOCKET NUMBER: TER0400.024
(c			International application no. PCT/ U.S. patent no issued
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
C	f)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
nd in an ontinuat hereof.	nd to ion, di	all Lette ivision, r	ers Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination
yill be n	ASSIC lade of	NORS I	nereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or into which would conflict with this assignment
all perting may be keep received and enfo	ent face nown eding tatives rce sai	ets and de and acce related any and id applic	further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with ocuments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as essible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal at all papers, instruments of allidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue eation, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which esirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
		Brockw Invento	
			Date: 2-16-11